PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5681394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE C. ARSTEIN	04/07/2011
CAL R. BROWN	04/07/2011
MARK A. CLASON	04/06/2011
PETER C. WILLIAMS	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWAGELOK COMPANY
Street Address:	29500 SOLON ROAD
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16546942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8333

Email: dgrover@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. GROVER

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22188/08352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/david j. grover/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=scanned_executed_assigt_from_parent_-_xtrx__copy_#page1.tif source=scanned_executed_assigt_from_parent_-_xtrx__copy_#page2.tif

PATENT 505634588 REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0961



PATENT REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Dale C. Arstein, residing at 5456 Wilson Mills Road, Highland Heights, Ohio 44143; Mark A. Bennett, residing at 18436 Snyder Road, Bainbridge Township, Ohio 44023; Mark D. Bearer, residing at 2521 Wendling Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333; Tobin P. Berry, residing at 8291 Valley Drive, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023; Cal. R. Brown, residing at 1025 Windling Creek Lane, Lyndhurst, Ohio 44124; Mark A. Clason, residing at 10201 Chaffee Dodgeville Road, Orwell, Ohio 44076; Ross A. Clark, residing at 383 Barlow Road, Hudson, Ohio 44236; Robert A. Fotta, residing at 12098 Snow Road, Burton, Ohio 44021; Justin Hamilton, residing at 2226 Woodward Ave., Lakewood, Ohio 44107; Gregory S. Kalata, residing at 35855 Wyndemere Way, Avon, Ohio 44011; John D. Karkosiak, residing at 7985 Twin Oaks Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147; Kennan Joseph Malec, residing at 7939 Gates Mills Estates Drive, Gates Mills, Ohio 44040; Andrew P. Marshall, residing at 2208 South Belvoir Blvd., University Heights, Ohio 44118; Michael J. Mohlenkamp, residing at 3131 Killingworth Lane, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087; Jeffrey S. Rayle, residing at 2921 Hampton Road, Rocky River, Ohio 44116; Gerhard H. Schiroky, residing at 945 West Parkway Blvd., Aurora, Ohio 44202; Harry Slaven, residing at 158 Willow Bend Drive, Canfield, Ohio 44406; Douglas S. Welch, residing at 8063 Hickory Dr., S., Chesterland, Ohio 44026 and Peter C. Williams, residing at 3495 Edison Road, Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44121; and, hereby assign to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

CONDUIT GRIPPING DEVICE HAVING RETAINING STRUCTURE FOR CONDUIT FITTING

as set forth in the following applications: International Application No. PCT/US11/21677, filed January 19, 2011; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/009,325, filed on January 19, 2011; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/297,066 filed January 21, 2010; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/331,035 filed May 4, 2010; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/331,025, filed May 4, 2010; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/331,028 filed May 4, 2010 and U.S. Provisional

{01025901.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 050132 FRAME: 0963

Application No. 61/331,032, filed May 4, 2010 and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 7- Apr - 11	DALE C. ARSTEIN
g	DALE C. ARSTEIN
State of Ohio)
A)
County of Cuychoga)
() (2)	\bigcap ,
On this, the 1th day of _	Moul , 20 11 , personally appeared
before me, DALE C. ARSTEIN, to me	e known to be the person named in and who executed the

	ne that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	Λ
SEAL	Gras Debeve
BEAL	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty
	***** My Comm. Expires 7-36
11/-12-1	Mh. Sh. B
Date: 4/7/201/	MARK A. BENNETT
State of Ohio	MAKK A. BENNETT
/i)
County of Cuyshoga	,)
	. 0
On this, the 1th day of	pul, 20//, personally appeared
before me, MARK A. BENNETT, to me kn	own to be the person named in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledged to n purposes therein mentioned.	ne that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	\wedge
SEAL	Chris & Debeve
	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty.
	**** My Comm. Expires <u>9-26-11</u>
Date: 4-7-2011	Wash Denne
Date.	MARK D. BEARER
State of Ohio) /
α)
County of Curchega)
On this, the 14 day of	Opil, 20 //, personally appeared
before me MARK D REARER to me known	own to be the person named in and who executed the
above instrument, and acknowledged to n	ne that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	\wedge
	(Vara A Debeve
SEAL	
	NOTARY PUBLIC. State of Unio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. **** My Comm. Expires
Date: 4-26-11	John P. Bury
	TOBIN P. BERRY
State of Ohio	
County of Curshoes)
County of	
On this, the 26 day of	, 20 // , personally appeared
before me, TOBIN P. BERRY, to me know	wn to be the person named in and who executed the

above instrument, and acknowledged to me that purposes therein mentioned.	he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
* * * :	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
Date:	COM TECHNOLOGY CAL R. BROWN
State of Ohio)	
County of Cuyhaga)	
On this, the Defore me, CAL. R. BROWN, to me known to before	
above instrument, and acknowledged to me that purposes therein mentioned.	the executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Debeve
	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires

Date: 4-6-2011	MARK A. CLASON
State of Ohio)	WARK A. ODADON
County of Curphoga)	
On this, the 6th day of	
above instrument, and acknowledged to me that	be the person named in and who executed the the executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	A landa
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty
* * *	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
Date: 4-8-1/	Test A. C.
State of Ohio)	ROSS A. CLARK
County of Cuyahoga)	
O	

before me, ROSS A. CLARK, to me know above instrument, and acknowledged to r	yn to be the person named in and who executed the me that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned. SEAL	ans Debeve
	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty.
Date: 4/8/2011	* * * * * * My Comm. Expires 9-26-11 ROBERT A. FOTTA
State of Ohio)
County of Cuyahoga)
On this, the Study of before me, ROBERT A. FOTTA, to me kn above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein mentioned.	own to be the person named in and who executed the me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. **** My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
Date: 4/25 /2011	Ju Holm
State of Ohio) DISTIN HAMILTON
County of Curshogs))
,	, 20 11 , personally appeared nown to be the person named in and who executed the me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Ct. **** My Comm. Expires
Date: 04 14 2011	GREGORY S. KALATA
State of Ohio)
County of wyshogs)

On this, the 14th day of	April , 20 11 , personally appeared
before me, GREGORY S. KALATA, to	o me known to be the person named in and who executed ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
	ann & Debeve
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty.
Date: 4-8-11	* * * * * * D Karkerich My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
•	JOJIN D. KARKOSIAK
State of Ohio	
County of Cuyshoga	,)
the above instrument, and acknowledge	20, 20, personally appeared on me known to be the person named in and who executed the to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. * * * * * My Comm. Expires 7 - 26 - //
Date: <u>04/26///</u>	Kursh lale
Date	KENNAN JOSEPH MALEC
State of Ohio)
County of Cuychoga)
	EC, to me known to be the person named in and who knowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
SEAL	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. **** My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
Date: 4/6/2011	ANDREW P. MARSHALL
State of Ohio)
County of Curshoga))

	, 20 // , personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and the purposes therein mentioned.	
SEAL	Notary Public NoTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio
	Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. **** My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
Date: 4/22/11	***** My Comm. Expires 1-20-11 Michael J. Mohlenkamp
State of Ohio)
County of CUYAHOGA)
before me, MICHAEL J. MOHLENKA	MP, to me known to be the person named in and who nowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses Notary Public ****
Date: 4/8/11	SEFFREY S. RAYLE
State of Ohio	
County of Cuyahoga))
	known to be the person named in and who executed the o me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires
Date: 4/12/11	CORNARD H. SCHIROLY
State of Ohio	GÉRHARD H. SCHIROKY
County of Curshoga)

before me, GERHARD H. SCHIRO	, 20 /1, personally appeared KY, to me known to be the person named in and who eknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
SEAL SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty.
Date: 4 / てん / ハ	**** HARRY SLAVEN My Comm. Expires 9-26-11 HARRY SLAVEN
State of Ohio County of Luxahoga	
	20_11, personally appeared the known to be the person named in and who executed the dome that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. My Comm. Expires 1-16-11
Date: 4/07/11	DOUGLAS S. WELCH
State of Ohio).
On this, the 7th day of) April , 20 // , personally appeared
before me, DOUGLAS S. WELCH, t	to me known to be the person named in and who executed liged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the
SEAL	Notary Public Notary
_	**** My Comm. Expires 9-26-11
Date: 7 ANR 2011	PETER C. WILLIAMS
State of Ohio	} //
County of <u>uchoch</u>) *

before me, PETER C. WILLIAMS, to me know	yn to be the person named in and who executed
the above instrument, and acknowledged to m	that he executed the same for the uses and the
purposes therein mentioned.	
SEAL	Grand Debeve
	Notary Public ANNA I DEBEVC
* *	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga Cty. * * * My Comm. Expires 9-26-41